

United States Department of the Interior



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Redding Field Office 6640 Lockheed Drive Redding, CA 96002 www.blm.gov/office/redding-field-office

RESCISSION OF MONUMENT FIRE EMERGENCY CLOSURE ORDER

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Bureau of Land Management Redding Field Office

Rescinded Emergency Closure of Public Lands in Trinity County

AGENCY: Bureau of Land Management, Redding Field Office

ACTION: Rescinded Emergency Closure of Public Lands

SUMMARY: Notice is hereby given that public lands managed by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) associated with emergency fire suppression actions for the Monument Fire in Trinity County, CA are open to public access.

EFFECTIVE DATE: This rescinded closure order is in effect with the posting of this notice, Signed on November 1st, 2021.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Jennifer Mata, BLM Agency Administrator, (530) 224-2102.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The following public lands and roads managed by the BLM are reopened for public use, BLM day use and overnight camping areas on Steiner Flat road, Douglas City, CA. Lands located in Township 32N Range 10W Sections 1, 2, 12. And Township 33N Range 10W Section 35.



Jennifer Mata, Field Manager Bureau of Land Management Redding Field Office